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DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL STRENGTH 

UNIFORM PERSONNE~ 

Chief 
Commanders 
Captains 
Lieutenants .. . 
Public Safety Off1cers 

TOTAL 

CIVILIAN PERSONNEL 
Operations Manager. 
Administrative ASslst~nts 
Communications s~p~rvlsors 
Communications 9fflcers 
Clerks/Secretarles 
Maintenan~e Worker ' 
Public Safety Property Clerk 

TOTAL 

AUTHORIZED 
1979 (FY 79-80) 

1 
3 
6 

35 
.=,14;,!;5:...-_---

190 

2 
1 

10 
18 

1 
1 

33 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT STRENGTH 
223 

J , ,. 

TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 

Cadets 
Crossing Guards 
PSO-In-:-Training 

. 
TOTAL 

6 
18 
8 

AUTHORIZED 
1980 (FY 80-81) 

1 
3 
6 

35 
149 

1 
1 
1 

11 
18 

1 
1 

1 
21 

8 

194 

34 

,228 

30 

ACTUAL AS OF 
12-31-80 

1 
3 
6 

35 
143 

1 
1 
1 

11 
18 
1 
1 

1 
21 

8 

188 

34 

222 

30 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 

City Square Mileage. 
Acres Annexed in 1980 
Population, 

PERSONNEL STRENGTH 

December 31, 1980 

'January 1, 1980 
December 31, 1980 

Actual as of December 31, 1980 l Authorized (Fiscal Year 1980-1981) 

!' DEPARTMENT BUDGET AUTHORIZED, {Fiscal 1980-1981) , 
Personnel Services 
Capital Outlay 
Other Expenses 

FLEET VEHICLES 
Police 
Detective 
Fire Prevention 
Pickup Truck 
Van 
Fire Equipment 
Supervisor 
Crime Prevention (Temp. Grant Project) 

DEPARTMENTAL ACTIVITY 
Calls !or Service (increase 'over 1979 -2,386 or 4%) 

ARREST - TOTAL 

$9,822,878 
'$ ,29,263 
$1,684,460 

.. 

28 
10 

6 
2 
5 

14 
4 
8 

ADULT 2,943 
JUVENILE 1,762 

Juvenile Han (Custody and Referrals) 1,530 
602's 1,410 
601' s 120 

Handled With.in the Department 232 

" Citations Issued 
., Moving 

Parking 

'Traffic Accidents 

Fires 

602's 56 
601'5 176 

Fire Prevention Inspections 
Fire Loss 

Warrants Served 
Subpoenae Issued 
Abandoned Vehicles Investigated' 

, 15,956 
5,228 

------------/ 

" ,"' ." 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION II 

PAGE 3 

22.957 
None 

107,195 
105,596 

222 
228 

$10',942,601 

77 

62,886 

4,705 

21,184 

2,715 

708 
9,538 

$3,521,286 

1,904 
837 

3,646 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

POLICE DIVISION 

~urder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter 

Forcible Rape 

Robbery 

Aggravated J\ssault 

Burglary 

Larceny-Theft 

Auto Theft 

CRIME INDEX TOTAL 

* Mansla~ghter by Negligence 
, d 
* Other Assaults - Not Aggravate:. 

j 
/} 

(L. 
. ,j 

TOTAL PART I CRIMES 

* PART I CRIMES PER 100~000 POPULATION 

* FBI UNIFORM CRIr1E REPORTIN~ PER 100,000 
Population Ratio does not lnclude

h Manslaughter by Negligence and, Ot er 
Assaults - Not Aggravated 

5 

29 

120 

I, 130 

1,157 

4,873 

462 

YEAR OF 1980 
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6,7.76 

355 

7,131 

* 6,752.8 
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Clry OF SUNNYVALE J 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBtIC SAFETY 

PART, I CLASS 

POLtCE DIVISION 

ARREST ANALYSIS * 

Murder & Non-Negligent' Homicide 
Manslaughter by Negligence 
Forcible Rape ", 
Robbery 
Aggravated Assault 
Burglary 
larceny (except Auto Theft) 
Auto Theft 

TOTAL - PART I 

PART II CLASS 

Other Assau1ts 
Arson 
Forgery & Counterfieting 
Fraud & EmbeZZlement 
Stolen Property - Buying, <Receiving I 

Vandalism 
Weapons - Carrying, Possessing, etc., 
Prostitution & Commercialized Vice 
Sex Offenses, except Rape & Prostitution 
Narcotic Drug Laws 
Gambling 
Offenses Against FamilY/Children 
Driving While Intoxicated 
Liquor laws 

-Drunkenness 
Disorderly Conduct 
Vagrancy 
All Other Offenses 

TOTAL - PART II 

GRAND TOTAL 

* Adults and JuveniJ e~ 
(Arrest where charges were fil ed) 

PERSONS 
ARRESTED 

2 
1 

17 
'22, , 
. 92 . 
283 
937 
'56 

201 
11 
26 
8 

82 
,81 
82 

27 
313 

5 

691 
141 
308 
51 

1z037 

" 

:.} 

YEAR OF 1980 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 

POLICE DIVISION 

TRAFFIC SUMMARY 

Fatal Accidents (includes 1 Pedestrian Accidents) 
Injury Accidents (includes 36 Pedestrian and 

78 Bicycle Accidents) 
Property Damage Accidents 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS, COMPLAINTS AND ARRESTS 

Hazardous Violations 
At Accidents 
Non-Accidents 
Driving While Intoxicated Arrests 

Non-Hazardous Violations 
Parking Violations 

TRAFFIC FATALITH:S & INJURED PARTIES 

Fatalities 
Injur~d Parties 

* ENFORCEMENT INDEX - MODIFIED 
(Number of Hazardous Traffic Arres~s vs 
Fatal and Non-Fatal Injury Accidents 

** TRAFFI CLOSS 

9 

893 
1 ,8J~, 

844 
14,929 

692 

183 
". 5,228 

9 
1,196 

Fatal Accidents 
Injury Accidents 
Property Damage 

9 @ $160,000 = $1,440,000 
893 @ $ 6,200 = $5,536,600 

1,813 @ $ 870 = $1,577,310 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION II 

PAGE 6 

21,876 

18.25 

$8,553,910 

* Index figure does not include Hazardous Violation Complaints obtained, due to 
change in Department policy during 1965 • 

** Cost per accident figures derived from National Traffic Safety Memo #113, dated 
July, 179. 
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CITY OF iSUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SA~ETY 

TOTAL FIRES 

BUILDING FIRES 

Public Assembly. 
Educational 
Institutional 
Dwell ings 1 & 2 
Apartments 
Rooming-Boarding Houses 
Hotel, Inn 
Motor Hotel, Motel 
Mob i 1 e Homes, Tra 11 ers' 
Other Residential 
;Mercanti1 e/Offices 
Utilities/Laboratori~s 
Industrial· . 
Storage 

OTHER FIRES 

I("""constr~cti on Unoccupi ed 
~pecicil Structures 
Outdoor Properties 
Railroad Property 
Road PY'operty 
Transport Vehicle 
Special Vehicle 

, FI RE DIVISION 

6 
7 
1 

118 
66 

1 

2 

8 

29 
8 

1 

264 

178 
19 

246 

462 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

FIRE DIVISION 

TOTAL CALLS OTHER THAN FIRES 

RESCUE SERVICES 

Resuscitator 
Inhalator 
First Aid 
Extricate 
Standb'y 
CPR· . 
Ambulance Assist 
No Service Rendered 

OTHER THAN RESCUE 

Hazardous Condition 
Publ ic Service (,~all 
Alarm, No Fire 
False Alarm, Malicious 
Electrical Failure 
Other 

Total Ala~ms - IN CITY 
Total Alarms -"OUT OF CITY 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL ALARMS 

-\ 
~""'=-, 

24 
335\ 
842 

28 
280 
85 

229 
637 

248 
104 
360 

27 
15 
13 

2,4f)0 

767 

D 
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3,227 

3,935 
4l" 

3,978 
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'TOTAL FIRE LOSS 

Building Loss (Property) 
B~ilding Loss (Content~) 
Other Loss (Property) 
Other Loss (Contents) 

Citizens Killed by Fire 
Citizens Injured by Fire 
Personnel Killed by Fire 
Personnel Injured by Fire 

* Fires per 1,000 Population 
* Fire Loss per 1,000 Population 

Average Fire Loss per Building Fire I 

* Fi re Loss per Capita 

FIRE PREVENTION 

Inspections 
Re-Inspecti9ns· , 
Number ofF-Violations Detected 
Violatioris Corrected 
Permits IssuEld 

- Complaints Investigated 
Plan Checks 
Lectures and Demonstrations 
Total Audience 

* Population 10,596 (as of December, 1980) 

$1,757,950 
$1,714,315 

'$ 48,506 
$ 515 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION II 

PAGE 9 

$3,521,286 

1 
11 
I' 

17 

6.71 
$ 33,347 
$ 14,115 
$ 33.35 

9,538 
6~349 

10,004 
8,673 

571 
352 

1,980 , 
'290 

7,723 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

LOSS DUE TO TRAFFIC, FIRE AND CRIME 

. 100%' 

TOT.AL LOSS -
Crime Loss -
Fire Loss -

(/ 

TRAFFIC 

57% 

CRIME 

FIRE 

19% 

$15~020,499 
,; 

$ 2,912,349 
$ 3,521,286 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION II 

PAGE 10 

24% 

Traffic Loss figures derived from National Traffic Safety Memo #113 dated July, 
1979. 

Fatal Accidents 9 @ $160,000, = $ 1,440,000 
Injury Accidents 893 @ $ 6,200 = $ 5,536,600 
Property Damage 1,813 @ $ 870 = $ 1,577,310 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT DF PUBLIC SAFETY 

SUMMARY OF DEPARtMENT ACTIVITIES 

Popii~ation (as of 12/31) 

Personnel (actual 12/31) 
(*authorized) 

. Per 1,000 Population 

* Personnel Service'Budget 

* Capi ta 1 Outl ay , 

* Other Expenses 

Arrests 

** Calls for Service 

Accidents 

Traffic Citations 
Moving 
Parking 

Fires 

Fire Prevention Inspections, 

1979 -
107,195 

213 
223 
. 2.08 

$8,299~756 

$ 104,750 . 

$1,330,744 

4,273 

60,500 

2,806 

17,360 
5,3l3 

887 

11,064 

1979 

·1980 

105,596 -

222 
228 

2.18 

$9,822,878 

$ 29,263 

$1,684,460 

4,705 

62,886 

2,715 

16,102 
5,228 

708 

9,538 

* Fiscal Year Figures (July thru June) - «( 
.** Includes Fire~ Emergency, Police and Public Works ~ .,. 

.,0; -1";; _'.,.' 
~ " 

.. 
.. 

?- I . , 

I . 
! 

1980 

NUMBER 
CHANGE 

1,599 

+ 9 
+ 5 
+ 10 

+1,523,122 

75,487 

+ 353,716 

+ 432 

+ 2,386 

91 

1,258 
.85 

179 

1,526 

PERCENT 
CHANGE 

2°/ /0 

+ 4% 
+ 2% 
+ 5% 

+ . 18% 

72% 

+ 27% 

+ 2% 

+ 4% 

3% 

7% 
2% 

3% 

14~~ 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION III 
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1979-1980 PERCENT CHANGE 
-% . 0% +% 

..... ...... ...... ....... 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY· 

'~?-

,POLICE DIVISION 
PART I CRIME 

1979 -' 1980 

,CLASS I FICATION OF OFFENSES 1979 1980 
'. 

Murder & Non-negligent Manslaughter 4 5 
(.-' , 

Forcible Rape 30 29 

Robbery 95 120 

Aggravated Assault- 106 130 

Burglary ~,051 1,157 

Larceny - ·Theft A,463 4',873 

Auto Theft 463 462 

cJ 
CRIME INDEX 'TOTAL 6,222 6,776 

, Manslaughter by Negligence 

Other Ass'aults - Not Aggravated 

TOTAL PART I OFFENSES 

2 

318 

6,542 

355 

7,131 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION III 

PAGE 12 

+ 1 

1 

+ 25" 

+ 24 

+ 106 

+ 410 

11 

+ 554 

t.' 
',.j, 

PERCENT 
CHANGE 

+ 25% 

3% 

+ 26% 
I~ 

+ 23% 

+ 10% 

+ 9% 

2% 

+ 9% 

,2 100% 

+ 37 - . + 12% 

+ 589 + 9% 
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CITY,OF SUNNYVALE' 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBL I C -SAFETY 

POLICE DIVISION 
TRAFFIC SUNMARY 

1979 - .1980' 
t 

1979 

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS (TOTAL) 2,.806 

16· 
947 

1',843 

1980 

2,715 

9 
893 

1,813 

Fatal Accidents 
Injury AC9idents 
Property Damage Accidents 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS (TOTAL) 

Hazardous Violaiions 
Non-Hazardo~s Violations 
Parking Violations 

DRIVING 'WHILE INTOXICATED 

Total Arrest 

" 

22,673 

17,208 
. 152\ 

5,313 

579 

TRAFFIC FATALITIES & INjURED PARTIES 

Fata 1 ities 
Injured Parties 

TRAFFIC LOSS (TOTAL)* 

Fata 1 Acci dents 
Inj ury Acc i dents 
Property Damage 

16 
1,274 

$8,842,900 

$2,160,000 
$5,208,500 
$1,474,.400 

21,184 

15,773 
183 

5,228 

692 

9 
1,196 

$a,553,910 

$1,440,000 
$5,536,600 
$1,'577 ,310 

------,,-

1 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION III 
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NUMBER 
CHANGE 

389 

7. 
54 
30 

1,489 

- 1,4,35 
+. 31 

85 

+, ,'113 

7 
78 

-288,900 

-720,000 
+382,100 
+102',910 

NUMBER 
\\ . CHANGE 

14% 

; 78~ 
6% 

~ 2% 

7% 

8% 
.+ 17% 

2°/ 10 

+ 20% 

78% 
6% 

.. 3% I 

.,;. 33% 
+ 6% 
-'/- 7% 

A. 

* Dollar Value figured from costs supplied by'the National Safety Council, Meino #113 
dated 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY ,.,-: 

FIRE DIVISION 

TOTAL FIRES 

BUILDING FIRES 

Public Assembly 
Educational 
Institutional 
Dwellings 1 & 2 
Apartments 
Rooming-Boarding Houses 
Hotel, Inn 
Motor Hotel, Motel ' 
Mobile Homes, Trailers 
Other Residential 
Mercantile/Offices 
Utilities/L~boratories 
Industrial 
Storage 

.. 
OTHER FIRES 

Construction Unoccupied 
Special Structures 
Outdoor Properties 
Railroad Property 
Road Property 
Transport Vehicle 
Spr-cial Vehicle 

I' _. 

~ 

J 

1979 1980 

1979 
"'---

887 

298 

10 
4 
1 

118 
86 

Ij -

3 
1 

,12 
3 

18 
8 

24 
10 

589 

5 

372 

183 
29 

" 

1980 ' 

708 

246 

6 
7 
1 

118 
66 

1 

2 

8 

29 
8 

462 

1 

264 

178 
19 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION III 

PAGE 14 

NUMBER PERCENT 
CHANGE CHANGE 

179 

52 

4 
+ 3 

20 

2 
1 

10 
3 

10 
8 

+ 5 
2 

127 

4 

108 

5 
10 

- 20% 

17~~ 

40% 
+ 75% 

0% 
0% 

23% 

68% 
- 100% 

83% 
100% 

56% 
- 100% 
+ 21% 

20% 

22% 

80% 

29% 

3% 
35% 

e 
~ 

i 
I 
tJ 
I 
I 
o 
n 
R 
U 
I' 
'I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.~~~ 
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CITY OF SiUNNYVALE , 
DEPAR'rMENT 0 F PUB L I C SA FETY 

TOTAL CALLS OTHER THAN FIRES 

RESCUE SERVICES 

Resuscitator 
Inhalator 

'First'Aid 
Extricate 
Standby 
CPR 
Ambulance Assist. 
No.Service Rendered 

OTHER THAN RESCUE 

Hazardous Condition 
Public Service Call 
Al arm, No Fire 
False Alarm, Malicious 
El ectrica 1 ~Fa i 1 ure 
Other 

I· Total Alarms - IN» CITY 
Total Alarms - OUT OF CITY 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL ALARMS 

.A 

FIRE DIVISION 
1979 - 1980 

1979 -'-

47 
.306 
694 
35 

346 
65 

300 
652 

249 
96 

350 
30 
31 
33 

' 3~234. 

2,~45 

789 

4,170 
77 

4,247 

19.80 

24 
335 
842 
28' 

280 
85 

229 
637 

248 
104 
360 

27 
15 
13 

3,227 

2,460 

767 

3,935 
43 .. 

3,978 

NUMBER 
CHANGE 

7 

+ 15 

23 
+ 29 
+ 148 

7 
66 

+ '20 
71 
15 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION III 

PAGE 15 

~ 
PERCJNT 
CHANqE 

- 0% .' 

+ :1% 
{ 

419% 
+ 10% 
+ 21% 

20% . 
19% 

+ 31% 
24% 

2% 

22 .1 3°/ .0 

1 
+ 8 
+ 10 

3 
16 
20 

- 235 
34 

- 269 

0°' 10 

+ 8% 
+ 3% 

10% 
52% 
61% 

\ 

16% 
44% 

: 
" 
. a 

, 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT 0 F P UBL I C SAFETY"",-

~' 

" 

FIRE DIVISION 
1979 - 1980 

1979 1980 . 
TOTAL FIRE LOSS $1,199,286 $3,521,286 

Building Loss (Property) $ 746~418 $1,757,950 
Building Loss (Contents) $ 384,215 :'\ $1,714,315 ::..,,} 

Other Loss (Property) $ 67,008 $ 48,506 
Other Loss (Contents) $ 1,645 $ 515 

Citi~ens Killed by Fire 2 1 
Citizens Injured by 'Fire 24 11 
Personnel Killed by Fire 1 

, Personnel I nj ured by Fi re 8 17 

* Fires per 1,000 Pop. 8.28 6.71 
* Fire Loss per 1,000 Pop. $ 11,188 $ 33,347 

Average fire Loss per 
$ Building Fire' 3,794 $ 14,115 

*Fire Loss per Capita 11.19 33.35 

FIRE PREVENTION 

Inspections 11,064 9,538 
Re-Inspections 3,940 6,349 
Number of Violations Detected 10,371 10,004 
Violations Corrected 8,085 8,673 
Permits Issued 487 571 
Compl aints Investi gated 87 352 
Plan Checks 1,5£10 1,980 
Lectures'and Demonstrations 292 290 
Total Audience 8,092 1,723 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION III 

PAGE 16 

NUMBER PERCENT 
CHANGE CHANGE 

+2,322,000 + 194% 

+ 1,011 ,532 + 136% 
+1,330,100 + 346% 

18,502 ,i28% 
1,130 ~69% 

1 50% 
13 54% 

+ 1 + 100% 
+ 9 + 113% 

1.57 19% 
+ 22,159 + 198~~ 

+ 10,321 + 272% 
+ 22.16 + 198% 

' 1,526 14% 
+ 2,409 + 61% 

367 4% 
+ 588 + 7% 
+ 84 + 17% 
+ 265 + 305% 
+ 440 + 29~~ 

2 ,1% 
369 5% 

* Populations 107,195 as of December, 1979 and 105,596 as of December, 1980 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 
Cleared by Arrest 
Percent ' 

FORCI.BLE RAPE 
Cleared by Arrest 
Percent 

ROBBERY 

1971 
2 
2 

100% 
10 
2 

20% 

Cleared by Arrest 22 
Percent 54% 

AGGJ,<AVATED ASSAULT 66 
Cleared by Arrest 54 
Percent 82% 

I BURGLARY 752 
Cleared by Arrest 292 
Percent 39% 

LARCENY-THEFT 3,555 
: Cl eared by Arrest 380 

': Percent 11% 
, r, AUTO THEFT 363 

,'. i Cl eared by Arrest 74 . 

\t CR::;:::EX TOTAL 4,7::% 
, ( 

.' 

Cl eared,· by Arrest 826, 
Percent 17% 

Rate per 100,000 4,946.2 
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE 

Cleared by Arrest 
Percent 

OTHER ASSAULTS 
Cleared by Arrest 
Percent 

TOTAL PART I OFFENSES 
Cleared by Arrest 
Percent 

184 
91 
49% 

4,972 
917 

18% 

POLICE DIVISION 
FBI COMPARATIVE PART I CRIME DATA 

1972 
4 
4 

100% 
28 
25 
89% 
8 

35 
60% 
74 
60 
81% 

1,016 
313 

31% 
, 
303 

10% 
308 

75 
24% 

4,545 
818 

18% 
4,509.9 

2 
2 

100% 
158 
95 
60% 

4,705 
915 

19% 

1973* 
2 
2 

100% 
24 
17 
71% 
49 
23 
47% 
85 
63 
74;& 

1,112 
252 

23% 
3,68 

221 
6% 

415 
72. 
17% 

5,155. 
650 

12% 
4,886.2 

1 
1 

100% 
215. 

, 109 
51% 

5,371 
760 

14% 

1974 
4 
4 

100% 
15 
10 
67% 
96 
44 
46% 
87 
71 
82% 

1,330 
455 

34% 
3,658 

316 
9% 

368 
58 
16~& 

5,558 
958 

17% 
5,278.2 

238 
116 

49% 

5,796 
1,074 

19% 

1975 
2 
1 

50% 
34 
18 
53% 

102 
,40 
39% 
88 
68 
77% 

1,275 
377 

30% 
4,068 

572 
14% 

413 
84 
20% 

5,982 
1,160 

19% 
5 ,622 .~1 

270 
161 

60% 

6,252 
1,321 

21% 

1976 
'3 
4 

133% 
17 
26 

.153% 
102 

30 
29% 

100 
58 
58% 

1,217 
.476 

39% 
3,675 

482 
13% 

396 
..-91 

23% . 

5,510 
1,167 

21% 
5,178.5 

3 
3 

100% 
322 
185 

57% 

5,83E?, 
1,355 

23% 

1977 
3 
2 

67% 
18 
7 

39% 
123 

22 
18% 
87 
80 
57% 

1,274 
347 

27% 
3,04~ 

308 
10% 

416 
68 
16% 

4,966 
806 

16% 
4,667.2 

. 1 
1 

100% 
317 
155 

49% 

5,284 
960 
18~~ 

1978 
5 
4 

80% 
21 
16 
76% 

122 
44 
36% 

125 
75 
60% 

1,145 
385 

34%, 
3,466 

504 
15% 

482 
68 

-14% 

5,366 
1;096 

20% 

------

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION IV 

PAGE 17 

1979 
4 
2 

50% 
30 
10 
33% 
95 
28 
30% 

106 
66 
62% 

1,051 
316 

30% 
4,463 

792 
18% 

473 
86 
18% 

1980 
5 
5 

100% 
29 
17 

59°0 
120 

42 
35% 
130 
88 

68% 
1,157 

461 
0°0 

4,873 
846 
17% 
462 

60 
13% 

6,222 6,776 
1,300 - 1,519 

21% 22% 
5,006.4 . 5,804.4 6,752.8 

1 
1 

100% 
298 
136 

46% 

5,665 
1,233 

22% 

2 

31S 
156 

49% 

6,542 
1,456 

22% 

355 
'U34 
52% 

7,131 
1,703 

24% 

CRIME LOSS 444,398 -538:5'38 565,755. 626,369 793,487 947,048 1,129,48317285,704 1,888,4342,912!349 

, .... 

.-

*Format changee in 1973 to comply with ~BI Reporting 
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1 CITY OF SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1980 I .... 
i 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY POLICE DIVISION SECTION IV 
CALIFORNIA BCS COMPARATIVE 7 MAJOR CRIMES DATA PAGE 18 

~ 
* I 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 

.1 
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 2 4 2 4 2 3 3 5 4 5 

Cleared. by Arrest 2 4 2 4 1 4 2 4 2 5 

I 
Percent 100% 100% 100% 100% 50% 133% 67% 80% 50% 100% 

FORCIBLE RAPE 10 28 24 15 34 17 18 21 30 29 
Cleared by Arrest 2 25 17 10 18 26 7 16 10 17 
Percent 2.0% 89% 71% 67% 53 153% 39% 76% 33% 59% 

i ROBBERY 41c 58 49 96 102 102 123 122 '95 120 
~ Cleared by Arrest 22 35 -23 44 40 30 22 44 28 42 

! 
Percent 54% 60% ' 47% 46% 39% 29% 18% 36% 30% 35% 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 66 74 85 87 88 100 87 125 106 130 
Cleared by Arrest 54 60 63 71 68 58 50 75 66 88 

0 Percent 82% 81% 74% 82% 77% 58% 57% 60% 62% 68% 
BURGLARY 752 1,016 1,112 1,330 1,27-5 1,217 1,274 1,145 1,051 1,157 

Cleared by Arrest 292 313 252 455 377 476 347 385 316 461 
Percent 39% 3i% 23% 34% 30% 39% . 27% 34% 30% 40% 

LARCENY - OVER $200 155 126 153 242 294 364 309 385 64p 835 
Cleared by Arrest 20 28 20 32 24 47 29 26 62 81 
Percent 13% 22% 13% 13% 8% 13% 9% 7% 10% 10% .-,. n 

AUTO THEFT 363 308 .~r ...... " • .'> .. ·:~lQ., ";' " 368 413 396 416 482 473 462 
Cleared by Arrest 74 75 72 58 84 91 68 62 86 60 
Percent 20% .24% J}% 16% 20% 23% ,16% ... 14% 18% 13% 

.) , ~ 

7 MAJOR CRIMES TOTAL 2,199 2,285 2,408 2,738 .-.. . , 1,389 1,614 1,840 2,142 2,208 2,230 

I 
Cleared by Arrest 466 540 449 674 612 732 525 618 570 754 " 
Percent .34% 33% 24% 31% 28% 33% 24% 28% 24% 28% 

\ 
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COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITY 
19 7 1 - - - 1980 

. Population 
1 ; (on 1-1-80) 
I ' Personnel 
! ! (actual 12-31) 
'! *(authorized) 

Per 1,000 Pop. 

f' BUDGET*' 

'. , 

Personnel Services 
Capital Outlay 
Other Expenses 

: Arrests 

: Call s for Servi ce 

Accidents 
. , 

, Moving Citations 

; Parking Citations 

Fires 

Fire Prevention Insp. 
.. ~ ! 

" i Fire Loss 

• : Fi re Loss per Capita , 

Fire Fatalities 
Citizens 
Personnel 

.1971 

96,800 

191 
185 

1.91 

3,221,252 
10,343 

678,336 

3,474 

41,709 

1,774 

16,474 

6,352 

,.' 775 

8,663 

;~90, 144 

3.96 

2 
-

*Fiscal Year Figures (July to June) 

1972 1973 

100,777 . 105,500 

194 189 
187 188 

1.86 l.78 

3,635,773 4,179,713 
38,820 4,159 

778,346 724,334 

3,012 2,,799 

44,301 46,908 

1,678 1,933 

11,964 11 ,321 

6,021 6,599 

605 711 

10,378 10,548 

670,810 391,637 

6~54 3.57 

. 
1 -
- -

**Adjusted figure due to change in report format 

1974 1975 

105,300 106,400 

194 198 
190 202 

1.80 1.90 

4,558,548 5,616,686 
45,660 25,987 

816',842 1,036,453 

3,107 3,212 

53,442 54,067 

2,071 2,071 

10,411 '10,023 

6,172 3,215 

769 854 

9,114 10,414 

1,295,309 1,761,957 

12,.30 16.60 

2 1 
- -

***Began automated Case # Generation resulting in fewer assigned cases • 

u', 

.~ J 

./ 

1976 1977 
"c. 

106,400 106,.400 

203 . 198 
203 212 

1.91 ., 1.97 

6,416,502 7,193,802 
52,020 61,499 

1,104,490 1,328,144 

3,147 2,858 

56,701 ***53,966 

2,146 2,318 

10,427 8,278 

2,827 3,153 

824 757 

1O,30~ 10,692 -
950,751 1,159,053 

8.94 10,89 

4 -
1 .. -

, . 

1978 

107,183 

207 
**208 
l.95 

7,871,802 
36,865 

1,329,719 

3,393 

56,021 

2,618 

12,756 

4,675 

820 

10,801 

1,404,931 

13.22 

2 , -

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION IV 

.PAGE 19 

1979 1980 

107,195 105,596 

213 222 
223 228 

2.08 2.18 

8,299,756 9,822,878 
104,750 29,263 

1,330,774 . 1,684,460 

4,273 4,705 

60,500 62,886 

2,806 2,715 

17,360 15,956 

5,313 5,228 

887 708 

11,064 9,538 

1,199,286 3,521,286 

11.19 33.35 

2 1 
- 1 

--?~---
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 
PERCENTAGE OF CHANGE 

10 YEAR PERIOD 

POPULATION 
PERSONNEL (Actual) 

UNIFORMED PATROL POLICE 
UNIFORMED FI RE 
NON-UNIFORt~ED 

BUDGET * 
PERSONAL SERVICES 
CAPITAL OUTl,.AY 
OTHER EXPENSES 

ARRESTS 
FBI INDEX CRIMES 

CRUUNAL HOHICIDE 
FORCiBLE RAPE 
ROBBERY 
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
BURGLARY 
lARCENY - THEFT 
AUTO THEFT 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 
ACCIDENTS 
MOVING CITATIONS 
PARKING CITATIONS 

1971 - 1980 

(97 - 105) 
(64 - 83) 
(30 - 34) 

I~i 

FIRE DIVISION RESPONSES 
FIRE PREV~NTION INSPECTIONS 

*Fiscal Year Figure 

. ~--C( -""'--7 I ._ 

\,' 

. Scale: 1/4" = 100% 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION IV 

PAGE 20 

+ 9% J . 
+ 

+ 

+ 
,+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

16% 
8% 

30% 
13% 

205% 
183~~ 

148% 
35~~ 

150% 
190% 
193% 

97% 
54% 
37% 
27% 
51~~ 

- ! 

53% I 
3% 

18% 
+ 146% 
+ 10% 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE YE'AR OF 1980 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SECTION IV 

PAGE 21 f 

COMPARATIVE SUMt~ARY OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 
PERCENTAGE OF CHANGE 

5 YEAR PERIOD 
1976 - 1980 

rOPULATION 1% 
PERSONNEL (Actual) + 9% 

UNIFORMED PATROL POLICE (100 - 105) + 5% 
UNIFORMED FIRE ( 73 - ·83) + 14% 
NON-UNIFORMED ( 30 - 34) + 13% 

BUDGET * 
PERSONAL SERVICES + 53% 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 44% 
OTHER EXPENSES + 53% 

ARRESTS + 50% 
FBI INDEX CRIr4ES 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE + 67% 
FORCIBLE RAPE + 71% 
ROBBERY + 18% 

~ 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT + ' 30% 
BURGLARY 9% 
LARCENY - THEFT 

" 
+ 33% 

AUTO THEFT + 17% 
CALLS FOR SERVICE + 11% 
ACCIDENTS + 27% 

r10VING CITATIONS + 50% 
PARKING CITATIONS + 85% 
FI~E DIVISION RESPONSES + '27% 
FIRE PREVENTION INSPECTIONS 8% 

Scale: 1/2" = 100% .' 

* Fiscal Year Figure , 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE CRH1E BRt:AKDOWN I YEAR OF 1980 \ 1 
I e'" 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC S-AFETY OFFENSES WITH VALUE LOSS SECTION V 
PAGE 22 

Offenses Actual Offenses By Value Val ue 

II ReEorted Unfounded Offenses Cleared Juvenile Stolen Recovered GJ 

11 HOMICIDE ... 
!! I ~ : a. Murder & Non-Neg. Manslaughter 5 5 5 $ 18 $ t\' 
[, b. Negligent Manslaughter II 

II 
I, 

\~, 
d 
" II FORCIBLE RAPE' 

rl '/ 

)\ 
11 

\l a. ,Rape by Force 14 4 14 9 1 $ $ II II b. Assault/Attempt to Rape 19 15 8 1 1 q 
II 

1,1 I! ROBBERY 
il t l! a. Highway 19 19 ' 7 4 $ 2,390 $ 57 I fl I 
)' b. Commercial House 45 1 44 21 26,880 946 f i] 

lj n c. Service Station 20 20 2 1 8,075 

II 
d. Chain Store 4 4 2 327 107 ! , 

I [ 

e. Residence 6 1 5 3 3,373 50 f 
f. Bank 6 6 5 17,696 1 f, f 

,"-I"' ~ g. Other 23 1 22 2 1 4,522 

11 BURGLARY j, 
I II 

ri a. Residence by Force 571 8 563 209 31 $536,971 $ 9,636 l 'ft b. Res i dence - No' Force 210 5 205 102 24 183,438 25,830 
It 1/ c. Residence - Attempts 26 1 25 19 3 

II d. Commercial by Force 238 6 232 67 10 456,468 50,468 

II ~ e. Commercial - No Force 106 5 101 45 8 65,350 23,869 
, . 

t 
f. Commercial - Attempts 14 2 12 8 3 

, g. Schoo 1 s by Force 15 15 10 2 ' 1,597 171 11 
~::-

( ...... ' '; , 

j 
h. Schools - No Force 4 4 1 1 35 25 

AUTO THEFT co , 
\ .--

a. Stolen Locally 537 75 462 $926,348 
b. Stolen Locally Recov'd Locally' 145 2 143 ' 25 12 $240,280 
c. Stolen Locally Recov'd Other Agency 279 279 16 1 490,285 

" d. Recovered for Other Auency 121 121 19 8 172,925 

(Cont'd next page) 
c;::; 
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iI CITY OF SUNNYVALE CRIME BREAKDO~lN 
11 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLI C SAFETY OFFENSES WITH VALUE LOSS (cont'd) 

II j 

11 Offenses Actual Offenses By 
\1 Reported Unfounded Offenses Cleared Juvenile 

~ 
\ 

, j 

I 
I 
i 

, I 

THEFT" {exceEt auto} 

a. Pickpocket 
b. Purse Snatchi ng 
c. Shoplifting 
d. From Auto 
e. Auto parts and accessories 
f. Bicycles 
g. From Buil di ngs 
h. Coin operating machines 
i. All Other 

1. THEFT OVER $200 

2. THEFT $50 to $200 

3. THEFT UNDER $50 

.1 
4 

702 
453 

1,564 
628 

23 
" 21 ' 

1,499 

844 

1,190 

2,861 

1 
3 
3 
1 

. 14 

,9 

6 

7 

1 
4 

702 
452 

1,561 
625 

22 
21 

1,485 

835 

1,189 

2,854 

1 
606 

36 
59 
26 
3 

115 

81 

96 
I', 

669 

1 
297 

14 
16 
23 
1 

-40 

21 

38 

333 

$ 

Value 
Stolen 

290 
12 

52,727 
151,196 
176,378 
37,718 
, 3,767 

863 
1,147,970 

$1,411 ,244, 

$ 110,379 

$ 49,298 

YEAR OF 1980 
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Val ue 
Recovered· 

$ 

- $ 

$ 

$ 

16,278 _" 
1,862 
4,484 
6,837 

19 
50 

21,516 

32,398 

9,630 

9,018 
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CITY OF'SUNNYVALE YEAR OF 1980 
CRIME BREAKDOl~N U DEPARTMENT OF PUBLI C SAFETY SECTION VI 

OFFENSES WITH NO VALUE. LOSS FELONIES PAGE 25 

~ =, CRIME BREAKDOHN 
Offenses Actual Clear By U OFFENSES WITH NO VALUE LOSS - MISDEMEANORS 

"i 
" 

,OJ ReQorted Unfounded Offenses By Arrest Juveniles e ASSAULT 
j) [J Offenses,; Actual Cleared By 

:i 
ReQorted Unfounded Offenses BoY Arrest 'Juvemil e 

a. Gun 23 23 10 ~ b. Knife or Cutting 0 Assault & Battery 359 ,4 355 184 48 

; , Instrument 28 28 19 4 
1 c. Other Dangerous 0 

Drug. Offenses - Marijuana 111 111 107 49 

~Jeapon 48 ..48 34 
All Other 12 12 . 12 1 

6 0 d. Hands, Fist, Feet 31 31 25 3 Annoying Children 23 23 

NARCOTICS D i n Indecent Exposure 145 145 26 1 

(J 
a. Marijuana 41 41 38 18 ,~ i b. Heroin 29 29 27 2 n All Other Sex 2 2 1 

:1 c. Dangerous Drugs 36 36 34 3 0 i d. Other 3 3 1 Vandalism 296 296 82 34 " 

J 

i UNLAHfUL INTERCOURSE 0 <> 60 60 57 14 
! 2 2 1 Liquor Laws 

, I 0 ' I 

,I ANNOYING CHILDREN 22 1 21 12 Disturbing the ,Peace 82 82 52 7 

'I 
1 0 I ALL OTHER SEX U Gambling 1 1 1 

I! 4 4 3 

: ! FORGERY 79 1 78 22 4 H 
Illegal Entry 213 10 203 39 14 

, j 

I CHECK OFFENSES D 243 1 242 248 248 
I 46 1 45 9 Run-aways 

'I 
'i 1 FRAUD H IIncorrigibles '43 43 42 42 
;. j 19 19 " ! 13 1 0 '" Er1BEZZLEMENT All Other Misdemeanors 673 14 649 447 l07 
, t 25 2 23 5 
~ 1 0 :! REC. STOLEN PROPERTY 72 1 71 63 26 0 'd 
~ I ARSON ~. 1 38 38 8 6 8 !1 --
H 

l~EAPONS LAW G All Other Non-Criminal 935 935 
'I 99 1 98 76 27 
'~ , ALL OTHER FELONIES 0 Abandoned Vehicles Towed 840 31 809 

1 88 3 85 20 8 ! U i 
4' 

~ 0 
.\ 

':1 
, (~ 

0 1 
!. f 

! 
i ~, 

i 

! 

·1 -or I'- I 

" 0 
\ 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUI3LI'C SAFETY 

--'-- -----------------~~ 

ARREST BREAKDOWN - JUVENILES 

Handled 

Homicide 
Robbery 
Aggravated Assault 
Burglary 
Grand Theft 
Auto Theft 
Stolen Property 
Forgery/Checks 
Fraud/Embezzlement , 
Rape-Forcible' 
Sex-All Other 

BOYS 

7 

17 
118 

25 
33 
46 

1 

4 

2 

TOTALS 1,236 

Protective Custody 43 

GIRLS 

1 
1 

8 

8 

6 

8 

3 

TOTAL 

8 

18 
126 

33 
39 
54 

4 

4 

2 

526 1,762 

32 75 

\~ithin 
Dept. 

3 

1 

4 

3 

9 

2 

2 

166 
6 

Other 
Agencies 

75 

.~~---------'~------

YEAR OF 1980 
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Cited to Juv. 
Appear Hall 

2 6 

8 10 
47 76 
22 11 

16 22 
27 23 

1 3 

1 3 
1 1 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

ARREST BREAKDOWN - ADULT FELONIES 

MALE ,FEMALE 
Homicide 
Manslghtr Non-Veh. 
Manslghtr Veh. 

2 

1 

Robbery 14 
Aggravated Assault 78 
Burgl ary 163 
Grand Theft (Ex.Auto) 39 
Auto Theft 20 
Rec. Stolen Property 37 
Forgery jChecks 15 
Fraud/Embezzlement 1 
Rape-Forcible i6 
Unlawful Intercourse 2 
Indecent Exposure 2 
Annoying Children ' 5 
All Other Sex 4 
Narcotics 

Marijuana 18 
Heroin 28 
Dangerous Drugs, 24 
Other Drug Laws 

Weapons Law 28 
Drunk Driving Injury 14 
Hi t & Run Injury 3 
Arson 
Escape 
Kidnapping 
Bookmaking 
All Other Felonies 

TOTALS 
I 

Felony Enroutes 

1 

4 

35 

636 

82 

1 

7 

17 

14 
3 

3 

7 

2 

3 

5 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

5 

78 

14 

OTHER 
TOTAL RELEASED JURIS. 

2 

1 
,15 

85 

180 
53 
23 
40 

22 
3 

16 
2 

2 

.5 

4 

21 
33 
27 

1 
28 
18 
4 

2 

5 

40 

632 

96 

1 

11 

20 
3 

5 

8 

3 

1 

I' 

2 

5 

2 

1 

4 

12 

81 

96 

._-'-------
-.--~ 
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CHARGED 
MISD. 

, 

CHARGED 
FELONY 

2 

1 

3 11 

40 34 

25 135 
21 29 

18 ' 

20 12 
4 18 
3 
1 . '12 

1 

1 

2 

4 

3 

8 11 

5 23 

8 17 

17 7 
10 8 

5 

2 

2 

12 '16 

183 368 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

ARREST BREAKDOWN' - 'ADULT MrS'DEMEANORS 

Assaul t and BattEH~y 

Petty Theft 

Check Offense 

Fraud 

Drunkenness 

Prostitution 

Other Sex 

Annoying Children 

Obscene Matter 

Indecent Exposure 

Gambling 

Malicious Mischief 

Disturbing the Peace 

Drunk Driving, 

Hit & Run Non-Injury 

Liquor Laws 

Traffic Custody 

Drug Offenses 
Marijuana 
All Other 

Weapons Laws 

Illegal Entry 

All Other Misdemeanors, 

,Court \-Jarrants 

. 'TOTALS 

Sunnyvale Traffic Warrants', 

Outsi de Mi sdemeanor Warr.ants 

.. ' 

MALE 

155 

193 

1· 

6 

281 

2 

14 

37 

45 

570 

70 

65 

167 

91 
24 

25 

24 

168 

151 

2,089 

9 

547 

... ,/,< 

FEMALE 

15 

184 

20 

1 

9 

84 

20 

4 

5 

7 
5 

2 

15 

13 

14 

398 

2 

51 

TOTAL RELEASED 

170 

377 

1 

6 

301 

2 

14 

38 

54 

654 

90 

69 

172 

98 
29 

27 

39 

181 

165 

2,487 

11 

.598 

37 

3 

1 

1 

9 

2 

5 

20 

2 

1 

1 

2 

8 

13 

105 

YEAR OF 1980 
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OTHER CHARGED 
JURIS. MISD. 

598 

133 

314 

5 

292 

2 

12 

33 

34 

652 

89 

69 

172 

98 
28 

25 

31 

168 

165 

2,382 

11 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY 

REPORTED OFFENSES· 

ACTUAL OFFENSES 
Cleared by Arrest 
By Juveniles 

'TOu~L PROPERTY STOLEN 
Currency, Notes, etc. 
Jewel ry an~ ,Precious Metal s 
Clothing and Furs 
Vehicles 
Office Equipment 
T.V.'s, Radios, Stereos, etc. 
Firearms 
Household Goods 
Consumable Goods 
Mi scell aneous 

TOTAL PROPERTY RECOVERED 
Currency~ Notes, etc. 
Jewelry and Precious Metals 
Clothing and Furs 
Vehicles 
Office Equipment 
T.V.'s, Radios, Stereos, etc. 
Firearms 
Household Goods 
Consumable Goods 
Miscellaneous 

$ 342,071 
627,660 
25,683 

960,518 
42,131 

261,631 
31,625 

114,132 
14,664 

1,384,295 

$ 14,876 
8,410 
6,592 

753,190 
8,588 
6,273 

13,720 
8,592 
2,795 

69,025 

YEAR OF 1980 
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12,093 

11,890 

3,149 

1,177 

$3,804,410 

$ 892,061 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

ARREST - TOTAL 
ADULTS 

Criminal 
Traffic 
Enroutes " 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY , 

JUVENILES 
Handled Within the Dept. 
Cited to Appear 
Juvenil e Hall 
Released to Welfare Agency 

(Custody Only) 

JUVENILE DIVERSION PROGRAM 

WARRANTS RECEIVED i, 

Sunnyvale W~~rants 

WARRANTS SERVED 
Enroute Warrants 

Sunnyvale Warrants 
Enroute Warrants 

FIELD INTERROGATIONS 

PATROL MILES 

ABA~DONED VEHICLES TOWED, 

ABANDONED VEHICLES' INVESTIGATED 

STOLEN BICYCLES 

STOLEN BICYCLES RECOVERED 

SUBPOENAE ISSUED 

- ,_ .... _4" •• ·_ ....... ~ ____ < • ." __ "' ___ .. 

YEAR OF 1980 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

-------------------

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CRIME STATISTICS 

FIGURES SHOH 3/4 YEAR COMPARISONS - JANUARY THROUGH SEPTEMBER 

CITIES (POP.) 

Unincorporated 120,280 " 
Cupertino 35,210 
Los Altos Hills 7 ,580 
Monte Sereno 3,420 
Saratoga 30,030 

SUB TOTAL 196,520 
SHERIFF'S DEPARTfvlENT 

Campbell 25,550 
Gi 1 roy 21,550 
Los Altos 26,150 
Los Gatos 38,210 
Mil pitas 35,700 
Morgan Hi 11 16,600 
~1ountain View 58,200 
Palo Alto 54,090 
San Jose 610,360 
Santa Cl ara 85,000 

SUNNYVALE 105,596 
-- ' ~ 

GRAND TOTAL 1,157,930 

MURDER & 
NON NEG. 
NANSLGTER 

9 

~ 1 . 

1 

11 

I' 

3 

1 

3 

2 

2 

48 ' 

4 

'75 

MANSLGTER 
BY NEG. 

• 

RAPE 

49 

9 

5 

59 

14 

6 

5 

3 

18 

4 
12 
22 

369 

35 

20 

567 

ROBBERY ASSAULT BURGLARY 

122 604 1,711 

37 87 412 
1 7 37 
1 1 ~ 44 
7 33 285 

168 732 2,489 

67 171 . ' 461 

34 175 263 

10 36 303 

37 91 455 

46 224 616 

7 115 311 

68 160 589 

89 131 988 

1,258 4,513 9,995 

103 482 1,248 

87 363 893 

1,974 7,193 18,611 

Population - As of Jan 1, 1980 - State Department of Finance, Chief of Population Research Division 

,;.,.- . , 

/ 

LARCENY 

2,638 

1,304 

54 
'21 

393 

4,410 

1,328 

898 

344 

881 

1,297 

472 
2,525 

2,495 
2,2,352 

3,360 

3.1439 

43,801 

AUTO 
THEFT 

334 
82 

7 

1 

53 

477 

156 
74 

35 

114 

140 

47 
228 
203 

3,369 

413 

2.1952 

8,208 

, 

) . 

u 

, 

, 

" 



Time period 
Selected and 
agencies percent change 

Total selected Annual 1979 
agencies Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Total selected Annual 1979 
police departmentsC Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Total selected Annual 1979 
sheriffs' depar.tments Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Anaheim Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Berkeley Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Fremont Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Fresno POlice Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Fullerton Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Garden Grove Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Glendale Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Huntington Beach Annual 1979 
Police Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Long Beach Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Los Angeles Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Oakland Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Pasadena Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Riverside Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Sacramento Police Annual 1979 
Department AnnuPol1980 

Pen:;ent change 

San Bernardino Annual 1979 
Police Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

San Diego Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

San Francisco Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

I Percent change I 

CRIMES REPORTED 
BY SELECTED LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN CALIFORNIAa 

January Through December 1979/1980 

Crimes against persons 
Californ,ia 

FBI Seven Willful Aggra· 
Crime Major homi· Forcible va ted 
Indexb Offensesb Total cide rape Robbery assault . 

901,147 595,838 109,953 1,864 7,410 49,248 51,431 
986,088 669,495 126,610 2,186 8,228 58,017 58,179 

9.4 12.4 15.1 17.3 11.0 17.8 13.1 

672,877 441,358 84,035 1,350 5,440 41,553 35,692 
734,058 494,758 97,581 1,643 6,073 49,446 40,419 

9.1 12.1 16.1 21.7 11.6 19.0 13.2 

228,270 154,480 25,918 514 1,970 7,695 15,739 
252,030 174,737 29,029 543 2,155 8,571 17,760 

10.4 13.1 12.0 5.6 9A 11.4 12.8 

17,009 10,661 1,176 7 96 613 460 
17,131 11,062 1,278 19 112 622 525 

.7 3.~ 8.7 - 16.7 1.5 14.1 

12,765 5,797 1,042 5 90 601 346 
13,000 5,962 984 10 68 605 301 

1.8 2.8 -5.6 - -24.4 .7 -13.0 

8,874 4,873 568 4 37 121 406 
8,575 4,963 564 2 55 156 351 
-3.4 1.8 -.7 - - 28.9 -13.5 

23,265 14,714 1,976 43 148 1,009 776 
24,806 15,387 2,369 49 193 1,232 895 

6.6 4.6 19.9 - 30.4 22.1 15.3 

6,798 3,684 447 4 55 187 201 
7,054 4,107 468 2 60 200 206 

3.8 11.5 4.7 - 9.1 7.0 2.5 

9,403 5,997 739 2 65 361 311 
9,994 6,132 814 6 76 332 400 

6.3 2.3 10.1 - 16.9 -8.0 28.6 

7,094 4,312 471 8 18 244 201 
7,805 5,346 588 2 39 293 254 

10.0 24.0 24.8 - - 20.1 26.4 

10,152 6,178 580 8 84 199 289 
10,366 6,634 570 6 59 204 301 

2.1 7.4 -1.7 - -29.8 2.5 4.2 
28,957 21,475 3,990 61 278 2,278 1,373 
32,314 24,191 4,634 ~2 288 2,781 1,483 

11.6 12.6 16.1 34A 3.6 22.1 8.0 

258,635 189,448 43,372 786 2,508 20,454 19,624 
293,837 224,471 51,447 1,010 2,813 25,637 21,987 

13.6 18.5 18.6 28.5 12.2 25.3 12.0 

- - - - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - -

13,675 
," 

,./ 8,002 1,451 19 85 370 977 
15,626 9,666 1,750 22 125 524 1,079 

14.3 20.8 20.6 - 47.1 41.6 lOA 
~ 

31,652 20.173 3,212 44 219 1,640 1,309 
34,699 21,696 3,221 . 45 217 1,604 1,355 

9.6 7.5 .3 - -.9 -2.2 3.5 

14,196 8,349 1,607 31 93 764 719 
16,392 10,117 1,897 35 101 915 846 

15.5 .21.2 18.0 - 8.6 19.8 17.1 

72,093 41,791 5,436 96 331 2,884 2,125 
70,505 43,853 6,189 103 362 2,986 2,738 

-2.2 4.9 13.9 7.3 9.4 3.5 28.8 

70,745 49,361 11,041 112 664 6,694 3,571 
70,424 47,389 12,710 110 759 7,527 4,314 -.51 -4.0 15.1 -1.8 14.3 . 12.4 .20.8 

- , 

3 

Total 

485,885 
542,885 

11.7 

357,323 
397,177 

11.2 

128,562 
145,708 

13.3 

9,485 
9,784 

3.2 

4,755 
4,978 

,4.7 

4,305 
4,399 

2.2 

12,738 
13,018 

2.2 

3,237 
3,639 

12.4 

5,258 
5,318 

1.1 

3,841 
4,758 
23.9 

5,598 
6,064 

8.3 

17,485 
19,557 

11.8 

146,076 
173,Q24 

18A 

-
--
--
-

6,551 
7,916 
20.8 

16,961 
18,475 

8.9 

6,742 
8,220 
21.9 

36,355 
37,664 

3.6 

38,320 
34,679 

-9.5 

YEAR OF 1980 
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Crimes against propertY 

Theft 
($200 

Burglary and over) 

270,525 116,769 
298,448 140,281 

10.3 20.1 

192,285 84,230 
211,137 100,307 

9.8 19.1 

78,240 32,539 
87,311 39,974 

11.6 22.8 

5,866 2,046 
5,996 2,221 

2.2 8.6 

3,126 6'13 
3,206 828 

2.6 35.1 

2,609 1,124 
2,508 1,~13 
-3.9 25.7 

6,910 3,438 
6,922 3,922 

.2 14.1 

1,853 774 
2,001 1,067 

8.0 37.9 

3,273 1,354 
3,151 1,477 
-3.7 9.1 

2,119 907 
2,596 1,221 
22.5 34.6 

3,120 1,574 
3,448 1,765 

10.5 12.1 

9,459 3,977 
10,185 4,546 

7.7 14.3 

74,339 32,436 
86,525 43,616 

16.4 34.5 

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -- -

3,858 1,743 
4,609 2,232 

19.5 28.1 

9,728 4,561 
10,401 5,448 

6.9 19.4 

3,887 1,575 
4,599 2,047 

18.3 30,0 

19,952 8,922 
19,960 9,997 

.0 12.0 

17,255 12,559 
16,795 9,737 
'-2.1 

I 
-22.5 I 

Motor 
vehicle 

theft 

98,591 
104,156 

5.6 

80,808 
85,733 

6.1 

17,783 
18,423 

3.6 

1,573 
1,567 

-.4 

1,016 
944 

-7.1 

572 
478 

-16.4 

2,390 
2,174 
-9.0 

610 
571 

-6A 

631 
690 
9A 

815 
941 
15.5 

904 
851 

-5.9 

4,049 
4,826 

19.2 

39,301 
42,883 

9.1 

:... 
-
-
-
-
-

950 
1,075 

13.2 

2,672 
2,626 
-1.7 

' 1,280 
1,574 
23.0 

7,481 
7,707 

3.0 

8,506 
8,147 
~.2 
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Time period 
'. Selected and 

agencies percent change 

San Jose Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Santa Ana Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Stockton Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Sunnyvale Police Annual 1979 
Department' Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Torrance Police Annual 1979 
Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Alameda County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Contra Costa County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Fresno County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's, Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

:K,ern Coun ty Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Los Angeles County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percen t change 

Orange County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 19BO 

Percent change 

Riverside County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Sacramento County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

San Bernardino County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

, San Diego County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

San Joaquin County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Santa Barbara County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Santa Clara County Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 

Percent change 

Sonoma CountY Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual 1980 I P(m::enr change 

Tulare County I Annual 1979 
Sheriff's Department Annual1980 

Pe{f:(lnt change 

CRIMES REPORTED - Continued 
BY SELECTED LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN CALIFORNIAa 

January Through December 1979/1980 

Crimes against persons 
California 

FBI Seven Willful Aggra· 
Crimlb Major b homi· Forcible vated 
Index Offenses Total cide rape Robbery assault 

43,309 21,380 3,236 44 407 1,358 1,427 
51,831 24,895 3,788 62 479 1,714 1,533 

19.1 16.4 17.1 - 17.7 26.2 7.4 

16,992 9,105 1,297 29 80 699 489 
19,033 10,326 1,683 26 94 815 748 

12.0 13.4 29.8 - 17.5 16.6 53.0 

13,753 8,848 1,422 35 82 664 641 
16,502 10,761 1,638 41 80 846 671 

20.0 21.6 15.2 - -2.4 27.4 4.7 

6,222 2,405 235 4 30 95 106 
6,775 2,737 283 5 28 120 130 

8.9 13.8 20.4 - - 26.3 22.6 

7,286 4,805 737 8 70 318 341 
7,389 5,063 706 6 65 333 302 

1.4 5.4 -4.2 - -7.1 4.7 -11.4 

5,330 3,800 527 6 64 186 271 
5,093 3,754 572 5 59 206 302 
-4.4 -1.2 8.5 - -7.8 10.8 11.4 

8,684 5,231 515 17 45 157 296 
9,236 5,762 524 5 47 163 309 

6.4 10.2 1.7 - - 3.8 4.4 

11,135 8,284 1,358 33 115 376 834 
11,405 8,4t'9 1,350 41 126 333 850 

2.4 2.4 -.6 - 9.6 -11.4 1.9 

14,139 8,144 1,350 28 123 385 814 
16,520 9,908 1,636 54 133 479 970 

16.8 21.7 21.2 - 8.1 24.4 19.2 

57,551 44,914 11,529 201 694 3,493 7,141 
62,087 48,930 12,591 199 728 3,932 7,732 

7.9 8.9 9.2 -1.0 4.9 12.6 8.3 

10,667 6,675 685 6 68 192 419 
11,789 7,853 713 15 92 179 427 

10.5 17.6 4.1 - 35.3 -6.8 1.9 

20,025 12,413 1,592 43 101 440 1,008 
22,420 14,559 1,865 42 134 479 1,210 

12.0 17.3 17.1 - 32.7 8.9 20.0 

33,579 19,423 2,273 37 199 1,023 1,014 
38,010 22,657 2,399 23 229 1,150 997 

13.2 16.6 5.5 - 15.1 12.4 -1.7 

22,324 15,282 2,011 53 186 452 1,320 
24,653 17,315 2,613 63 195 502 1,853 

10.4 13.3 29.9 18.9 4.8 11.1 40.4 

17,340 13,042 1,628 20 140 484 984 
19,722 15,250 1,832 40 148 535 1,109 

13.7 16.9 12.5 - 5.7 10:5 12.7 

6,986 4,376 620 23 73 170 354 
7,219 4,463 590 16 56 186 332 

3.3 2.0 -4.8 - -23.3 9.4 -6.2 

6,725 2,969 315 6 38 49 222 
6,791 3,507 403 6 54 6~ 277 

1.0 18.1 27.9 - - -' 24.8 

4,568 3,267 468 12 39 111 306 
6,717 4,660 827 10 61 171 585 
47.0 42.6 76.7 - - 54.1 91.2 

4,736 3,505 4"15 12 39 91 273 
5,185 4,005 417 9 52 77 279 

9.5 14.3 .5 - - -15.4 2.2 

4,481 3,155 632 17 46 86 483 
5,183 3,634 697 15 41 113 528 

15.1 15.2 10.3 - - 31.4 9.3 

Total 

18,144 
21,107 

16.3 

7,808 
8,643 

10.7 

7,426 
9,123 

22.9 

2,170 
2,454 

13.1 

4,068 
4,357 

7.1 

3,273 
3,182 
-2.8 

4,716 
5,238 

11.1 

6,926 
7,130 

2.9 

6,794 
8,272 
21.8 

33,385 
36,339 

8.8 

5,990 
7,140 
'19.2 

10,821 
12,694 

17.3 

17,150 
20,258 

18.1 

13,271 
14,702 

10.8 

11,414 
13,418 

17.6 

3,756 
3,873 

3.1 

2,654 
3,104 

17.0 

2,799 
3,833 
36.9 

3,090 
3,588 

16.1 

2,523 
2,937 

16.4 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION VII I 
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Crimes against property 

Theft 
($200 

Burglary and over! 

12,042 2,090 
13,955 2,672 

15.9 27.8 

5,533 857 
6,085 1,151 

10.0 34.3 

4,193 1,995 
4,947 2,762 

18.0 38.4 

1,051 646 
1,157 835 

10.1 29.3 

2,112 1,039 
2,091 1,350 
-1.0 29.9 

1,817 950 
1,744 1,069 
-4.0 12.5 

" 3,240 1,462 
3,464 1,761 

6.9 20.5 

4,187 1,948 
4,238 2,187 

1.2 12.3 

3,878 2,005 
4,723 2,460 
21.8 22.7 

20,215 6,316 
21,556 7,817 

6.6 23.8 

4,003 1,232 
4,701 1,675 

17.4 36.0 

6,897 2,463 
7,958 3,142 

15.4 27.6 

8,592 5,741 
9,939 7,419 

15.7 29.2 

8,579 2,982 
9,537 3,292 

11.2 lOA 

6,855 2,981 
8,329 3,398 
21.5 14.0 

2,724 1,032 
2,630 1,243 
-3.5 20.4 

1,803 829 
1,894 1,174 

5.0 41.6 

1,699 760 
2,231 1,190 
31.3 56.6 

2,099 967 
2,535 1,042 
20.8 1.8 

1,652 871 
1,832 1,105 

10.9 26.9 

~Tilbles are based on data available at time of publication. Supplemental changes will ba .hown ,In subsequent pUblications. 
c Total FBI Crime Index 1(1<;;;ucies all thefts regardless of value. The CalifornIa Seven M::JcrOffense total does not Include thefts under 5200. 
'Represents California pp,(lce jurisdictIons Included In the Federal Bureau of InVestigation's preliminary release. 
Nota, Dash Indicates eli-her that data are unavailable or percents have not been calculated beclluse the base number Is less than 50. 
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4,012 
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11.7 

1,418 
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-.8 
1,238 
1,414 

14.2 

473 
462 

-2.3 

917 
916 
-.1 

506 
369 

-27.1 

14 
13 
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791 
705 

-10.9 

911 
1,089 

19.5 

6,854 
6,966 

1.6 

755 
764 
1.2 

1,461 
1,594 

9.1 

2,817 
2,900 

2.9 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

Popcqation (as of 12/31) 

Personnel (actual 12/31) 
(*authorized) 

Per 1,000 Population 

* Personnel Service Budget 

* Capital Outlay 

* Other Expenses 

Arrests 

** Calls for Service 

Accidents 

Traffic Citations 
Moving 
Parking 

Fires 

Fire Prevention Inspections 

;;UMMARY 

1979 

107,195 

213 
223 

2.08 

$8,299,756 

$ 104,750 

$1,330,744 

4,273 

60,500 

2,806 

17,360 

5,313 

887 

11 ,064 

* Fiscal Year Figures (July thru June) 

OF DEPARTMENT ACTIVITIES 
1979 

-1980 

105,596 

222 
228 

2.18 

$9,822,-878 

$ 29,263 

$1,684,460 

4,705 

62,886 

2,715 

16,102 
5,228 

708 

9,538 

19BO 

NUMBER 
CHANGE 

1,599 

+ 9 
+ 5 
+ 10 

+1,523,122 

75,487 

+ 353~716 

+ 432 

+ 2,386 

91 

1,258 

85 

179 

1,526 

** Includes Fire, Emergency, Police and Public Works 
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PERCENT 
-CHANGE 

2% 

+ 4% 
+ 2% 
+ 5% 

+ 18% 

72% 

+ 27% 

+ 2% 

+ 4% 

3% 

7% 
2% 

3% 

14% 

YEAR OF 1980 
SECTION III 

PAGE 11 

1979-1980 PERCENT CHANGE 
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CITY OF SUNNYVALE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

----------

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CRIME STATISTICS 

FIGURES SHOW 3/4 YEAR COMPARISONS - JANUARY THROUGH SEPTEMBER 

CITIES 

Unincorporated 
Cupertino 
Los Altos Hills 
Monte Sereno 
Saratoga 

SUB TOTAL 

MURDER & 
NON NEG. 

(POP. ) t~ANSLGTER 

120,280 9 

35,210 1 

7,580 ' 
3,420 

30,030 1 

196,520 
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 11 

Campbell 25,550 1 
Gilroy 21,550 3 
Los Altos 26,150 1 
Los Gatos 38,210 
Milpitas 35,700 '3 
Morgan Hi 11 16,600 
Mountain View 58,200 2 
Palo Alto 54,090 2 
San Jose 610,360 48 
Santa Clara , 85,000 

SUNNYVALE 105,596 4 

GRAND TOTAL 1,157 ,930 75 

MANSLGTER 
BY NEG. 

. , 

RAPE 

49 

9 

5 

59 

14 

6 

5 

3 

18 

4 
12 

22 

369 

35 

20 

567 

ROBBERY ASSAULT BURGLARY 

122 604 1,711 

37 87 412 
1 7 37 
1 1 44 
7 33 285 

168 732 2,489 

67 .. 171 . , 461 

34 175 263 

10 36 303 

37 91 455 

46 224 616 

7 115 311 

68 160 589 

89 131 988 

1,258 . 4,513 9,995 

103 482 1,248 

87 363 893 

1,974 7,193 18,611 

Population - As of Jan 1, 1980 - State Department of Finance, Chief of Population Research Division 

, . 

/ 

LARCENY 

2,638 

1,304 

54 

21 
393 

4,410 

1,328 

898 

344 

881 

1,297 

472 
2,525 

. 2,495 

22,352 

3,360 

------

YEAR OF 198'0 
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AUTO 
THEFT 

334 

82 

7 

1 

53 

477 

156 

74 

35 

114 

140 

47 
228 
203 

3,369 

413 

3 J439 .377-

43,801 .5,633 
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